
\ 

\ 

AWAm> City Mmager Glaves presented the following bids which 
ClNl'RACf KR had been received for "Poplar Street Stonn Drain, 
KPLAR Stockton Street to Central Avenue": 
S1P.EEr S1tD1 
mAIN, BIIDflt BID 
~ 
S1REET 10 Wayne Frcgi en $ 98.458.00 
cmmAL 
AVENUE Pacific Sun ~nstruction, Inc. $102,944.85 

~. 00. 
84-120 

Claude C. Wood Carpany. Inc. 

1\\lrk II I 1-ngineering 

$112,655.00 

$115,352.35 

This project includes the installation of 12" and 30" 
stonn drains in Poplar Street to relieve flooding on 
Central Avenue, and curb and gutter replacenent on 
Cent rat Avenue. fran Poplar Street to Concord Street. 

Following recmmendat ion of the City Mmager, ColDlcil 
adopted the foll(M'ing Resolution: 

RJNilJfiCN m. 84-120 

IIDUlJI'lCN AWAIDIM:J Tim aNfR.ACf KR "KPLAR S'l'RElrr S'I'CR\1 J 
mAIN, ~ S1REEf 10 CfNTRAL A VINJE" TO WAYNE 
FRHJI~ IN TilE .MO.Nf <F $98,458.00. . 



CITY OF LODI COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

TO: 

FROK: 

C I t y Coun c i 1 

City Hanager 

August JC, 1984 

Project Data 

Approved in F. Y. Budget : 1984 
C:>BG 
$106,000 
8/1 o/is4 

Fund: 

DATE: Total Project Estimate: 
Bid Openir•g Date: 

SUBJECT: Poplar Street Storm Drain 
Stockton Street to Central Avenue 

RECOKMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the contract for the i'bove 
project to \layne-F'regien In the amount of $98,458.00. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: This project includes the installation of 1211 and 30" 
storm drains in Poplar Street to relieve flooding on Central Avenue, and curb 
and gutter repl<lcement on Central A\enue, from Poplar Street to toncord Street. 

Plans a11d specifications were approved on July 18, 1984. 

The City has received the following 4 bids for this project: 

BIDDER 

\layne Fregien 
Pacific Sun Construction, Inc. 
Claude C. Wood Company, Inc. 
Hark Ill Engineering 
Engineer's Estimate 

LOCATION 

Stockton 
Citrus Heights 
Lodl 
Sacramento 

A tabulation of the bids is attached. 

~. ;.~ 
ack L. R 

Publac Wo Director 

Attachment 

cc: Assistant Finance Director 

JLR:SB:drm-~ 

APPROVED: 

HENRV A. GLAVES,· Clty Manager ""-------------_,...,;.. ~-' 

BID 

$ 9~.458.00 
102,944.85 
112,b55.00 
115,352.35 
92,000.00 

FILE ~0. 

I 



-.-.AI-4•,f.MW!ii'.i&l~~~.H'•/), 'A;, i , ,_,.,.., , ~,._;.;.: 

... ·. '::.~ POPLAR Slrt~ET STORM ORA I N 
•. StocktOn street to ten'tral Avenue Tabulation of Blds received .. _jtWW .. ·.-•:''.'""·~:··:~' 

ITEH 
.!!9..:_ 

L 
2. 

3. 
lt. 
s. ·- 6. 
7. 
8. 

.,. 

... 

' · "ITEH 
NO,.·.--. ~.~~ ·~.:· :1"~: 

2. 
3. ... 
s. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

EtfGINEER'S 
ESTIMATE 

APPROXIMATE UNIT 
~ANTI TV DESCRIPTION PRICE 

505 Lf Square- :ype Curb & Gutter $ 12.00 
976 SF Sldewal • & Residential 

Orlv.eway 2.00 
laS T Asphalt Concrete 50.00 

1,329 LF )011 Storm Drain 50.00 
193 LF 12° Storm Dr air: 32.00 
3~ 48" Manhole 2,000.00 
3EA Stde Inlet Catch Basin 500.00 

Lump Sum Excavation Safety LS 

TOTAL 

PACI~IC SUN 
~ONSTRUCTION, INC. 

CLAUDE C. WOOO 
COMPANY, INC. 

UNIT TOl.Al UNIT TOTAL 
PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE 

$ 1).00 $ 6,565.00 $ llt.OO $ ],0]0.00 
2.00 1, 952.00 4.00 3.904.00 

70.00 3,150.00 1 to.oo lt,950.00 
51t.65 72,€.~9.00 ' 61.00 81 ,069.00 
)6.?0 6,91t8.00 lit. 00 6,5b2.00 

1,~too.oo !t,200.00 1,200.00 3i6oo.oo 
500.00 1 '500.00 500.00 1,500.00 

LS 6,000.00 LS lt,ooo.oo 

l.JTAL $102.91tlt.85 $112,655.00 

TOlAL 
PRICE 

$ 6,060.00 

1,952.00 
2,250.00 

66,1tso.oo 
6.176.00 
6,000.00 
1~500.00 
1.612.00 -

$92,000.00 

HARK Ill 

WAYNE FRF.GIEN 

UNIT TOTAL 
PRitE ·PRICE .... 

$ 13. 50 $ 6. 81~7. 50 . 

4.so 
6n.oo 
56.50 
20.00 

',200.0(} 
450~ 00 ' 

LS 

. 4,392.~00' 
2,700~00 

75 '088 • 50.: 
3 • 86o. oa':, 
3,600.00 ~ 
1 • 350 .:oo:\ 

650.0,0. 

_;::; 

$98, ltS~.()O ·• 

~ .. :..;: 

ENG INEtR lNG-. 

TQiAL ... UNIT 
PR1CE . PRICE -; . ::. ~ .._,.. 

$ 20.95 $ 10,579.'~75 . .. 
].25 · 1 076ioo· .. ,. ·- ·· 

150.00 :6' 75Cf4d() }1 
'• ·~··. . ... --': -.-

55.40 73 ,626'~60 -,-.. ' ". 
lt8.00 ·: . 9,2641~00 :i;; ' : : 

1,51t0.00 • ... 620.00 :::·,.: :. ::· 
52.2.00 . 1 566 -00 ·. ,, : t -, I .,... . , 

LS 1 870 ()(f>;.;:<': . 
' . ":~:,·<'·.·.~ ~.~ 

-· '.' . ':'·.' :\. . .r:r-; ·J: 
_j."':• 

$11s,352.3:s ·.·.·· 

._:,·: 

.. .: ~ 

~· _-, 



RESOLUTION NO. 84-120 

AWARD - POPLAR STREET STORM DRAIN 
STOCKTON STREET TO CENTRAL AVENUE 

~fEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in 
accordance with !aw and the order of this City Council, sealed 
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of 
this City on August 8, 1984 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract for 
Poplar Street Storm Drain, Stockton Street to Central Avenue, 
as described in the specifications therefor approved by the 
City Council August 15, !984; and 

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and 
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as 
follows: 

BIDDER MDUNT 

Wayne Fregien $98,458.00 

Mark III Enginneering $115,352.3~ 

Pacific Sun Const. $102,944.85 

Claude C. Wood Co. $112,655.00 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recomnends that award be 
made to the low bidd~r. Wayne Fregien. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of 
the City of Lodi that award of contract for Poplar Street 
Storm Drain be and the same is hereby made to Wayne Fregien, 
the low bidder, in the amount of $98,458.00. 

Dated: August 15, 1984 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 84-120 was pnsaed 
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in 
a r c gu 1 a r me e t i n g he 1 d Au gus t 1 5 • 1 9 8 4 by t he 
following vote: 

Ayes: Council !\!embers- Hinchman, Pinkerton, Reid, 
Olson, and Snider (Mayor) 

Noes: Coun~il Members- None 

Absent: Council Members- None 

dan. t?t ~ 
AL! CE M. RE ll\1CHE 
City Clerk 

84-120 


